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J{enton C cWam(, Swweyo’t

Suite 146
Fhone (307 ) 776-8495 One Hamilton County Squae
gax (317) 776=0628 :C]Zoé[eswﬂe, cgnd'iana gbobo=az30
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board October 28, 1999

“Re: Thomas Butler Drain

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed relocation of the Thomas Butler Drain.
The relocation is being proposed by Beck’s Hybrids. The proposal is to enclose 400 feet of open
ditch using 157 concrete tile. The new tile will lie East of the existing drain approximately 15
feet. The existing open ditch will be filled. The plan prepared by the Hamilton County SWCD
calls for the tile to intercept the existing tile approximately 30 feet North of 281% St. and run
North along the East side of the drain and outlet back into the open ditch.

This line will consist of the following:
400’ of 157 tile 20’ of 18” CMP

The total length of new tile shall be 400 feet. The 400 feet of original drain between STA
77420 and STA 81+20 shall be vacated. This proposal will add an additional 0 feet to the drains
total length.

The cost of the relocation is to be paid by Beck’s Hybrids. Because the project is to be
paid by the petitioner and is within the boundaries of the petitioner’s property, the project falls
under the requirements as set out in IC 36-9-27-52.5. Therefore, a hearing is not required for the
petition.

The petitioner has provided the Performance Bond as follows:

Name of Bonding Co.: Community Bank
Bond #: 235

Bond Date: August 25, 1999

Bond Amount:; $6, 130.00

Bond Term (1 Year Max): August 25, 2000

I recommend approval by the Board at this time,

Hamiltog{ County Surveyor

KCW/1m
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PO. Box 1990
Noblesville, Indiana 46061
773-0800 m FAX 776-6960

TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT NO, 235

Amount: $6,130,00
August 25, 1999 Expires: 08/25/2000

For the Account of: Beck's Superior Hybrids, Inc.
6767 E. 276th Street
Atlanta, IN 46031

For Beneficiary: Hamilton County Board of Commissioners
One Hamilton County Sguare
Noblegville, IN 46080

To Whom it may concern:

We hereby establish our Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 235
in favor of the Hamilton County Board of Commissioners for
the account of Beck's Superior Hybrids, Inc. in the amount
of Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty and 00/100 ($6,130.00)
for reconstruction of the Thomas Butler Drain. This is
available by your sight drafts drawn on us bearing the
clause, "Drawn under Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 235"
and we will honor all drafts drawn under and presented in
that fashion. No other document is required.

This Letter of Credit will expire on August 25, 2000. We
engage with you that all drafts drawn under and in
compliance with the terms of the Letter of Credit will be
duly honored if presented at the bank's office during the
term of the Letter of Credit.

Except so far as otherwise expressly stated, this Letter of
Credit is subject to the "Uniform Customs and Practice

for Documentary Credits" (1993 revision), International
Chamber of Commerce Publication No. 500",

Respectfully,

CQMMBNT%j:?ffﬁ
Lafxry W. Rigds
nior Vice President

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




0‘W(E,Y OR:

Kenton C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Suite 188

Phone (317) 776-8395 Oute Hamilton County Square

Tax  (317) 7769628 Noblesville, Indiana  6060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board October 2, 2000

Re: Thomas Butler Drain
Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Thomas Butler Drain Relocation. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has
been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes there were no significant changes made to the drainage
plans submitted with my report for this drain dated October 28, 1999.

Therefore, the net additional length of the drain due to this project remains at 0 feet.

The bond or letter of credit from Community Bank, number 235; dated August 25, 2000;
in the amount of $6,130.00; was released June 26, 2000.

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kenton C. Ward/
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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